	WESTERN WASHINGTON

	KING COUNTY 

	Court
	Type of MRT
	Cost
	Class Schedule
	Waitlist
	Contact Name
	Contact Number
	Email

	Bellevue
	DV
	
	Tuesdays Men 8:30a, 3p—Women 10a
Wednesdays Men 8:30a, 11:30a, 6p, 7p
	68 people
8-10 weeks
	Robert O’Neal
	
	roneal@bellevuewa.gov

	Bothell
	DV
	$125
	Fridays 1:30p
	None
	Maria Fesehazion
	425.487.5584
	probation@bothellwa.gov

	Des Moines
	Coping w/Anger
	$50
	Fridays 10a
	None
	Melissa Patrick
	206.870.6593
	mpatrick@desmoineswa.gov

	
	DV
	$125
	Mondays 9:30a, 11a
	20 people
6 weeks
	 
	 
	

	Kirkland
	DV
	$125
	Tuesdays 8:45a
	None
	Callie Owen
Sarah Olson
	425.587.3189
	probation@kirklandwa.gov

	Seatac
	DV
	$100
	Tuesdays
9a, 10:30a, 12p & 2:30p
	1-2 Months
	Jeanette Fischer
	206.771.2818
	jfischer@seatacwa.gov

	
	Thinking for a Change
	$100
	
	None
	
	
	

	Tukwila
	DV
	S100
	Tuesdays
8:30a, 12p, 1:30p, 3p
	66 people
4-5 Months
	Mindy Breiner
Kerry Carlson
	206.433.7145
206.433.1858
	Mindy.breiner@tukwilawa.gov
Kerry.carlson@tukwilawa.gov

	PIERCE COUNTY

	Bonney Lake
	DV
	$125
	Tuesdays 9:30a
	None
	Stacy Lamond
	253.447-311.
	[bookmark: _GoBack]lamonds@cobl.us

	
	Coping w/Anger
	$60
	Tuesdays 2p
	None
	
	
	

	SAN JUAN COUNTY

	San Juan
	DV
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	Brad Fincher
	360.378.8208
	brad@sanjuanco.com

	SNOHOMISH COUNTY

	Edmonds
	DV
	$125
	Wednesdays 3:45p
	5 people
2-3 months
	Omar Gamez
	425.672.5752
	Omar.gamez@edmondswa.gov




	EASTERN WASHINGTON

	Court
	Type of MRT
	Cost
	Class Schedule
	Waitlist
	Contact Name
	Contact Number
	Email

	Airway Heights
	All, not Trauma
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	Bree Breza
	509.244.8256
	bbreza@cawh.org

	Cheney
	How to Escape Your Prison
	$150 for first 16 classes $10/class thereafter
	Fridays 3p
	None
	Maria Fell
	509.498.9260
	mfell@cityofcheney.org

	
	DV-Men’s
	$250 for first 24 classes $10/class thereafter
	Mondays 3p
	None
	
	
	

	
	DV-Women’s
	$250 for first 24 classes $10/class thereafter
	Tuesdays 10a
	None
	
	
	

	
	Rules are Made to be Followed; Something for Nothing; Thinking for Good; others
	TBD
	As needed
	None
	
	
	

	Walla Walla
	DV
	$100
	Mondays Men 1:30p, 3:30p
Thursdays Women 9a
	None
	Ashley Kulberg
	
	akulberg@co.walla-walla.wa.us



